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Appropriations for Consolidated, Fund Services.

CLASS VI.—CUSTOMSANDMARINEDEPARTMENTS—continued.
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.tern. 19 '2-3.

CUSTOMS : MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued. £

4

5
6

7

VOTE No. 44—continued.
Other Charges—continued.

Refund of Customs duty on monuments to deceased
troopers

Refund of dutyon machinerv for Calliope Dock, Auckland
Refund of duty on cairn to memory of late Hon. J.

McKenzie
Refund of duty ou memorial tablets to late Archdeacon

Stock
Refund of drawback on goods shipped to Cook Islands
Refund of duty on banner for Miners' Union, Westport
Refund of duty on machinery for Riverhead Paper-

mills

21
676

6

8
9

10

55
66

9

41

1,824
Total—Vote No. 44 ... 1,824

MARINE AND HARBOURS.
1902-3.

Total number of officers ... 114
VOTE No. 45.
Salaries—
Marine Head Office—

Secretary
Chief Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Cadet
Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and

Examiner of Masters and Mates

450
320
250
170
75

425

Harbours—
Manukau—

Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries.
£10)

Signalman
Boatman at £8 per month
Lightkeeper at Heads

Auckland—Bean Rock Lightkeeper
Hokianga —

Harbourmaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter
2 Boatmen at £6 per month...

Kaipara—
Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer
2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers)
Chief Boatman at £10 per month
1 Boatman at £7 10s. per month

Mokau—
Signalman

Opunake—
Signalman

Rangitikei—
Acting Signalman

Foxton—Harbourmaster and Pilot
Wellington —-

Assistant Lightkeeper, Somes Island

1,690
2

220
130
96

120
3

160
1

150
144

250
30

120
90

30

25
8

36
9

190
10

110
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