Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

${\tt CLASS~VI.-CUSTOMS~AND~MARINE~DEPARTMENTS-continued}.$

tem.			1902–3.	
:	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 44—continued.			
	OTHER CHARGES—continued.			
4	Refund of Customs duty on monuments to deceased			
5	troopers Refund of duty on machinery for Calliope Dock, Auckland	$\begin{bmatrix} 21 \\ 676 \end{bmatrix}$		
6	Refund of duty on cairn to memory of late Hon. J.	0/6		
	McKenzie	6		
7	Refund of duty on memorial tablets to late Archdeacon			
8	Stock Refund of drawback on goods shipped to Cook Islands	55 66		
9	Refund of duty on banner for Miners' Union, Westport	9		
10	Refund of duty on machinery for Riverhead Paper-			
	mills	41		
		1,824		
	TOTAL-VOTE No. 44	1,029	1,824	
			,	
	MARINE AND HARBOURS.			
	1902–3.			
	Total number of officers 114			
	VOTE No. 45. Salaries—			
1	Marine Head Office—			
_	Secretary	450		
	Chief Clerk	320		
	Clerk	25 0		
	Cadet	170 75		
	Nautical Adviser, Inspector and Surveyor of Ships, and	10		
	Examiner of Masters and Mates	425		
		1,690		
	HARBOURS-			
2	Manukau—			
	Harbourmaster and Pilot (also Inspector of Fisheries,	220		
	£10) Signalman	$\begin{bmatrix} 220 \\ 130 \end{bmatrix}$		
	Boatman at £8 per month	96		
	Lightkeeper at Heads	120		
3	Auckland-			
4	Bean Rock Lightkeeper Hokianga —	160		
-Tr	Harbourmaster and Pilot and Coast Waiter	150		
	2 Boatmen at £6 per month	144		
5	Kaipara—	20		
	Harbourmaster and Pilot and Customs Officer	250		
	2 Signalmen (also Lightkeepers) Chief Boatman at £10 per month	$\frac{30}{120}$		
	1 Boatman at £7 10s. per month	90		
	Mokau—			
6	Signalman	30		
6	Signalman	1		
6	Opunake—	og l		
	Opunake— Signalman	25		
8	Opunake— Signalman Rangitikei—	25 36		
	Opunake— Signalman Rangitikei— Acting Signalman Foxton—			
8	Opunake— Signalman Rangitikei— Acting Signalman			